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Memorandum

In view of hardship faced by the students due to COVID-19 pandemic situation
exweept admission fees and fees charged by the affiliating Universities, all other fees were
suspended during last 3 academic years i.e. 2020-21 to 2022-23.

Ihe COVID-19 pandemic situation has already improved now. In order to collect
additional resources for development of the Colleges/ Institutions and to ensure quality
education, the General Degree Colleges, Professional Colleges under Higher Education
Department are to collect the fees from boys students enrolled as per the following rate from

the wcademic year 2023-2024,

Admission fee-Rs.12/- (per semester)

Annual fee-Rs. 150/- per year,

Cultural and festival fee-Rs. 150/- per year.
Internal examination fee-Rs.100/- per semester.
|ibrary fee-Rs. 30/- per semester,

Identity Card-Rs. 80/-(one time).

| uboratory fee-Rs.340/-(one time)

(For Science and Lab based subjects)

8. College Development fee-Rs.100/- per semester.
9, Affiliating University fee (as applicable).
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The waiver of all kinds of fees as mentioned above except the fees of the affiliating
Universities  including  registration  fees for the girl students enrolled in  such
Colleges/Institutions will continue to prevail, as notified vide No.F.2(375)-DHE/UDCA
12005/2377(26) duted-22" August, 2022,

‘Ihis will come Into force with immediate effect,
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